Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mercury Instruments, Inc.		12/20/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mercury Merger LLC
Street Address:	3940 Virginia Avenue
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45227
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0895018	MERCURY
Registration Number:	0862357	MI
Registration Number:	0898722	MERCOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)762-7904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 455-7604

Email: cas1@gdm.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie A. Shufflebarger

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street

Address Line 2: 2900 Chemed Center

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114767.7

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0875

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie A. Shufflebarger
Signature: /Carrie A. Shufflebarger/	
Date:	02/26/2009
Total Attachments: 9 source=Mercury merger#page1.tif source=Mercury merger#page2.tif source=Mercury merger#page3.tif source=Mercury merger#page4.tif source=Mercury merger#page5.tif source=Mercury merger#page6.tif source=Mercury merger#page7.tif source=Mercury merger#page8.tif source=Mercury merger#page8.tif source=Mercury merger#page9.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0876



Prescribed by

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Pree: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-1453)

Expedite	this Form: (Scientine)
Mall:Form	n loone of the Following:
Yes ''' Roqu	PO 8ex 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 free an additional fee of \$100***
□ No	PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43218

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mell: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit)

Filling Fee \$125.00
(154MRR)
In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undereigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability desiring to effect a merger. set forth

URVIVING ENTITY		
A. The name of the entity surviving the merger is:		.e- I
Mercury Merger LLC		-
. Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the follow Marcury instruments LL.C	ving:	
(Complete only if name of surviving antity is changing through the merger)		
). The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)		
[] Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number	_	
Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number		
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohto under license number		7
Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohlo,		<u> 25</u>
[2] Domestic (Ohlo) Limited Liability Company, with registration number 1745005	· ·	:3
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the lowe of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number	13 5.3	<u> </u>
EForeign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.		
Domestic (Ohjo) Limited Partnership, With registration number		
Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Limited Partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohlo under registration number		

551

Page 1 of 6

Last Revision: May 2002

	and NOT registered to do business in the state of	i under the laws of the state/country of Ohio.	
	Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited lia	billy, with the registration number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Pertnership having limited	liability organized under the laws of the	state/country of
	and registered to do	business in the state of Ohio under regi	istrallon number
	La companya da la co		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit Incorporation under and Ilcensed to Iransact business in the state of Ohio.		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under and not itemsed to transact business in the state		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	☐ General partnership not registered with the st	ste of Ohlo	
	MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/scense/registration number, type o respectively, of which is the entitles merging out of exi all merging antitles, please attach a separate shoot it	stence are as follows: (If this is insuffici	organization, ent space to reffect
ŀ	(Picase list) Hel©hio chajter li Ceose/repistrelioni	0.64ev/283	
	Name / charter, ilcense or registration number	State/Country of Organization	Type of Entity
	Mercury Instruments, Inc./217662	Ohlo	Corporation
•			

			<u></u>
III.	MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The parse and mailing address of the person or entity agreement of merger upon written request:		obtain a copy of the
	Gareth Y. Hudson	3940 Virginia Avenus (strest) . NOTE: P.O. Sox Address	es are I/O7 occeptable.
	Cincinnati	Ohio 45227	
	(city, valage or township)	(state) (stp.co	de)
	EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER		
	This merger is to be effective on: after the date of filing; the effective date of the merge specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of MERGER AUTHORIZED The laws of the state or country under which each of This merger was adopted, approved and authorized to of the state under which it is organized, and the pers entities are duly authorized to do so.	the marger). Instituent ontity exists, permits this margory seach of the constituent entities in com-	if no date is ar, pliance with the laws

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, cortificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership https://doi.org/10.1007/10.0007/10.	Marion (city, vEage or township) its item MUST be completed if the surviving onlity is thorized to conduct business in the state of Ohio) I. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT The undersigned, named herein as the statutory ag	, Ohlo 43302
in the liter MUST be completed if the surviving onlity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise thindrized to conduct business in the state of Ohio) III. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above reterenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of stotutory agent for said entity. Signature of Agent Sig	(sily, vEage or levershilp) its item MUST be completed if the surviving entity is therized to conduct business in the state of Ohio) I. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT The undersigned, named herein as the statutory ag	(Alo code)
is item MUST be completed if the surviving onlity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise filterated to conduct business in the state of Ohio) ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT The undersigned, named herein as the statutery agent for the above reteranced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said antity. Signature of Agent Si	ils item MUST be completed if the surviving entity is thefized to conduct business in the state of Ohio) I. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT The undersigned, named herein as the statutory ag	(ulp code) s a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise
The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above reterenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity. National Registered Agents, Inc. Signature of Agent Author Text Inc. Author Text Inc. Signature of Agent Author Text Inc. Signature Text	The undersigned, named herein as the statutory ag	
he acceptance of agent must be completed by the surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent has anged, or the named agent differs in any way from the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.) 3. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity. 3. AMENDMENTS The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership hybrid limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic ontity have been amended. 3. Attachments are provided 3. No Changes 3. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY 4. The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, finited partnership, or partnership having limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability company, limited partnership having against the entity may be corved in the state of Onio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent list. (hame) (city visege or township) (city visege or township) The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited significant continues, and to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the subtority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability and some process on the secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, simited partnership or partnership having limited liability accorporation to do		utory agent for said entity, National Registered Agents, Inc.
It. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging antity/antities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity X. AMENDMENTS The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, cortificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership in ming limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic ontity have been amended. Attachments are provided X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, sinked partnership, or partnership having limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against this entity may be corved in the state of Orio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is: (hamp) (chy, visage or lownship) (chy, visag	Si	gnature of Agent Campa, thetert, ASSI. Sec
Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging antity/antities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity AMENDMENTS The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership harding limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic ontity have been amended. District an appropriate term) of the surviving domestic ontity have been amended. Attachments are provided No Changes GUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability destres to transact business in Chio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability company, limited partnership may be corved in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent list: (hame) (city, vising or lownship) (city, vising or lownsh	e acceptance of agent must be completed by the st inged, or the named agent differs in any way from the	urviving entillas if through this merger tha statutory agent has he name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)
Attachments are provided Attachments and leaving the provided and partnership having limited about a service of process on the statutory agent is statutory agent in the subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited about as long as the sulfnority of the agent continues, and to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the sulfnority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited fiability is savings and loan's, limited itability company, limited to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company, limited to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company, limited are partnership or partnership having limited liability is licanse or registration to do	Upon filling, or upon such later date as specified he:	rein, the merging antity/entities listed herein shall merge into the
A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, finited partnership, or partnership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings and loan, limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be corved in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is: (name) (chy, visige or township) The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocebly consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as single site suthority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited fiability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's or partnership having limited liability is licanse or registration to do	The articles of incorporation, articles of organization hgring ilmited itability (circle appropriate term) of the	s surviving domestic ontily have been amended,
(cby, visige or lownship) (cby, visige or lownship) The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocebly consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohlo if the agent cannot be found. If the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited faibility company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited faibility fails to designate prolifer agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, kimited partnership's or partnership having limited liability inconse or registration to do	perinership, or pertnership having limited liabili bank, savings bank, savings dand loan, imited ii limited liability, and hereby appoints the followiz against the entity may be corved in the state of is:	ly desires to transact business in Chio as a foreign corporation, lability company, limited parinership, or partnership having ng as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand Onlo. The name and complete address of the statutory agent
(thy visige or township) (the subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited flability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's or partnership having limited liability's licanse or registration to do	(nono)	
The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continuat, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited flability falls to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's or partnership having limited liability's licanse or registration to do	(chy. village or (ownship)	
	Imited partnership, or partnership having limite statutory agent listed above as long as the auth Secretary of State of Ohlo if the agent cannot be limited liability company, limited partnership, or agent when required to do so, or if the foreign liability company's, limited partnership's or part.	d liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the locity of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the perfound. If the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, partnership having limited flability falls to designate another corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, finited

•	1. Foi (If t	siliying entity also states as follows: (Cr reign Notice Under Section 1703,031 he qualifying entity is a foreign bank, s st be completed.)		an, then the followin	ng Information
	(a.)	The name of the Foreign Nationally/Fessociation is	ederally charlered bank, savin	ga bank, or sayings	and loan
	(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) of			
	{a.	The location of the main office (non-C	hio) shall be:		•
		(stroot address)	NOTE: P.O. Box	Addresses are NOT n	coppiable.
	(d.)	(dly, township, or village) The principal office location in the state	(county) is of Ohio shall be;	(state)	(zip code)
		(Strapt edificas)	NOTS: P.O. Box	Ασμινέκος στο ΝΟΤ δι	сертабіо.
		(city, lownship, or village)	(county)	Ohio (siste)	(zip code)
-	(e.)	(Please note, if there will not be an) The corporation will exercise the folior (Please provide a brief summary of th	ving purpose(s) in the state of a business to be conducted; s	Ohlo;	ot sufficient)
	2, Foi (If t	reign Qualifying Limited Lieblity Cor he qualifying entity is a foreign limited #	npany ability company, the following	information must be	completed.)
	⟨a,) The name of the Broked Sability compa	any in its state of organization/	registration is	
	(b.)) The name under which the limited list		act business in Ohk	is
	(c.) The limited liability company was organ under the laws of the state/country of	nized or registered on		
		•			
551			Page 4 of 9		Last Revision; May 2002

•						
	street address)	NOTE: P.O. 8	ox Addibeers are NOT	acceptable,		
۰	cky, township, or viloge)		(etale)	(złp code)		
	ign Qualifying Limited Partnersh a qualifying entity is a foreign limite		ormation must be co	mpleted),		
a.)	The name of the limited partnership is					
) (.c	The limited partnership was formed	f on				
o.}	The address of the office of the lim	ited partnership in its state/cou	untry of organization	is:		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	NOTE: P.O. Box Address as are NOT acceptable.			
	(cky, lewiship, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)		
j,)	The limited partnership's principal o	olfice address is;				
	(sireal addless)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.		
	(clly, lownship, or Yillage)	(county)	(slaic)	(zip code)		
е.}		The names and business or residence addresses of the General partners of the partnership are ac follows:				
	Name	Address				
	Name	Address		and a construction of the same		
	Name	Address				
Mc	Name		nequal field bigs amona	ve øddrosses)		
		o seperate sheol listing the general p	or residence addres			
	oni speco to cover this liom, please attach. The address of the office where a	e seperate sheet listing the general p list of the names and business re capital contributions is to be	or residence addres	ises of the		
	ont space to cover this liem, please attach. The address of the office where a limited partners and their respectiv	e seperate sheet listing the general p list of the names and business re capital contributions is to be	or residence eddres maintained is:	ises of the		
	ont space to cover this liem, please attach. The address of the office where a limited partners and their respectivished address)	o seperate sheet listing the general p list of the names and business e capital contributions is to be NOTE: P.O. S	or residence addres maintained is: lox Addresses ere HOT	ssee of the		
	ont space to cover this liem, please attach. The address of the office where a limited partners and their respectivished address)	o seperate sheet listing the general p list of the names and business e capital contributions is to be NOTE: P.O. S	or residence addres maintained is: lox Addresses ere HOT	ssee of the		
	ont space to cover this liem, please attach. The address of the office where a limited partners and their respectivished address)	o seperate sheet listing the general p list of the names and business e capital contributions is to be NOTE: P.O. S	or residence addres maintained is: lox Addresses ere HOT	ssee of the		
	ont space to cover this liem, please attach. The address of the office where a limited partners and their respectivished address)	o seperate sheet listing the general p list of the names and business e capital contributions is to be NOTE: P.O. S	or residence addres maintained is: lox Addresses ere HOT	ssee of the		
	ont space to cover this liem, please attach. The address of the office where a limited partners and their respectivished address)	o seperate sheet listing the general p list of the names and business e capital contributions is to be NOTE: P.O. S	or residence addres maintained is: lox Addresses ere HOT	ssee of the		
	ont space to cover this liem, please attach. The address of the office where a limited partners and their respectivished address)	o seperate sheet listing the general p list of the names and business e capital contributions is to be NOTE: P.O. S	or residence addres maintained is: lox Addresses ere HOT	ssee of the		
	ont space to cover this liem, please attach. The address of the office where a limited partners and their respectivished address)	o seperate sheet listing the general p list of the names and business e capital contributions is to be NOTE: P.O. S	or residence addres maintained is: lox Addresses ere HOT	ssee of the		

\$51

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn. 4. Foreign Qualifying Partnership Having Limited Liability (a.) The name of the partnership shall be (b.) Please complete the following appropriate section (either item b(t) or b(2)): (1.) The address of the pertnership's principal office in Ohlo is: (erestabalees) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable. , Ohlo (city, village or (ownship) (If the partnership does not have a principal office in Ohlo, than Items h2 must be completed) (2.) The address of the partnership's principal office (Non-Ohlo): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT Acceptable. (street address) (Elaio) (city, township, or village) (sip cods) (c.) The name and address of a statutory agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows: (street address) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable. , Ohlo (city, village or township) (d.) Please Indicate the state or jurisdiction in which the Foreign Limited Liability Partnership has been formed (e.) The business which the partnership engages in is:

Page 5 of 8

Lest Revision; May 2002

Mercury instruments, Inc.	Marcury Mergar LLC
(Execi name of contr) By: Where White	(Exact name operaty) By: Volum Life
Its: John Foldes, Vice President Finance	Hs: John Foldes, Vice President Finance
Date: December 20, 2007	December 20, 2007
(Exstet name of sethy)	(Exact here of only)
Ву:	. 9y;
lts:	lts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact detre of antity)	(Exect name of ordly)
Ву:	Ву:
!ls:	its:
Oate:	Dale;
Exact name of engly)	(Exact name of ensity)
ay:	Ву:
ls;	its:
Date:	Date:
Exact name of eatly)	(Exec(neme of ankly)
ву	Бу:
ls:	· //s:
Dole:	Date:

Page 7 of 8

Last Revision: May 2002

DATE: 12/27/2007 DOCUMENT ID 200736100616

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT 5.00 COPY 5.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

NSI ATTN: TENA LUMPKINS 145 BAKER STREET MARION, OH 43302

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1745005

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

MERCURY INSTRUMENTS LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200736100616



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 26th day of December,

A.D. 2007.

Ohio Secretary of State

DATE: 12/27/2007

DOCUMENT ID 200736100616

DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

NSI ATTN: TENA LUMPKINS 145 BAKER STREET MARION, OH 43302

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

217662

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

MERCURY INSTRUMENTS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s): 200736100616

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 26th day of December, A.D. 2007.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 2